

. . . . . . . .

# STATE OF IOWA

MASTER AGREEMENT Contract Declaration and Execution MA 005

22198A

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE:	01-21-2025
EXPIRATION DATE:	01-20-2026
PAGE:	1 of 3

VENDOR:			
VAN-WALL EQUIPMENT INC			
	VENDOR CONTACT:		ISSUER:
00002112726	Kurt Kruse		Rick Tucker
	PHONE: 515-674-3565	EXT:	PHONE: 515-360-9912
PO Box 575	EMAIL: kurt.kruse@vanwall.com		EMAIL: rick.tucker@iowa.gov
Perry, IA 50220			
	FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid		

Contract For: ATV's and Utility Vehicles - Van Wall

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following attachments which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Attachments are on file with the Department of Administrative Service - Central Procurement. Attachment 1: Competitive Solicitation RFB0222005066 Attachment 2: Contractor's Response to Competitive Solicitation RFB0222005066 Attachment 3: Contractor's Cost (final pricing documentation) Response to competitive solicitation document RFB0222005066

Sales Contact: Kurt Kruse 515-674-3565 kurt.kruse@vanwall.com

### **RENEWAL OPTIONS**

FROM	01-21-2026	то	01-20-2027
FROM	01-21-2027	то	01-20-2028

#### AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT

ALL

SUB Other Governmental Entities



STATE OF IOWA **MASTER AGREEMENT** 

### MA 005

22198A

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 01-21-2025 01-20-2026 EXPIRATION DATE:

**Contract Declaration and Execution** 

PAGE: 2 of 3

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COS SERVICE	ST / PRICE OF	
1	0.0000	EA	020		\$ 0.000	0000
					\$ 0.000	0000
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	FINAL	
			AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT, IMPLEMENTS, AND ACCESSORIES	5		
			Polaris ATV's			
			Polaris ATV's 10% off current MSRP pricing			
2	0.00000	EA	96286		\$ 0.000	0000
					\$ 0.000	0000
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	FINAL	
	Transportation of Goods and Other Freight Services					
			Freight/Shipping Charges			

Freight charges for equipment/larger parts/accessories and shipping charges for smaller parts



STATE OF IOWA

MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 01-21-2025 EXPIRATION DATE: 01-20-2026 PAGE: 3 of 3

MA 005

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

#### Goods Effective 1 May 16

https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/050116%20terms%20goods.pdf

https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/050116%20terms%20services.pdf

https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/Terms%20and%20Conditions%20for%20Federal%20Compliance.pdf

# THIS MASTER AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE LATEST DATE SHOWN IN "EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE" IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER OR THE DATE BELOW SIGNED BY THE STATE OF IOWA.

CONTRACTOR	STATE OF IOWA		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corp, partnership, etc.	er AGENCY NAME		
VanWall Equipment	Iowa Department of Administrative Services		
BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed	BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed		
Kurt Kruse Jan 14, 202   Kurt Kruse (Jan 14, 2025 11:11 CST) Jan 14, 202	Rick Tucker Jan 14, 2025   Rick Tucker (Jan 14, 2025 11:53 CST) Jan 14, 2025		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Kurt Kruse	Signing Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Rick Tucker		
Polaris Sales Specialist	Purchasing Agent		
Address	Address		

22198A

# 22198A

Final Audit Report

2025-01-14

Created: 2025-01-13	
By: Rick Tucker (rick.tucker@iowa.gov)	
Status: Signed	
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA05Hm-kJOCjl33i-kSzsGWPVelCWE8jt-	

## "22198A" History

- Document created by Rick Tucker (rick.tucker@iowa.gov) 2025-01-13 - 5:10:48 PM GMT- IP address: 165.206.169.150
- Document emailed to kurt.kruse@vanwall.com for signature 2025-01-13 - 5:13:37 PM GMT
- Email viewed by kurt.kruse@vanwall.com 2025-01-14 - 5:06:38 PM GMT- IP address: 104.201.64.221
- Signer kurt.kruse@vanwall.com entered name at signing as Kurt Kruse 2025-01-14 - 5:11:02 PM GMT- IP address: 104.201.64.221
- Document e-signed by Kurt Kruse (kurt.kruse@vanwall.com) Signature Date: 2025-01-14 - 5:11:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 104.201.64.221
- Document emailed to Rick Tucker (rick.tucker@iowa.gov) for signature 2025-01-14 - 5:11:05 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Rick Tucker (rick.tucker@iowa.gov) Signature Date: 2025-01-14 - 5:53:42 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 165.206.169.150
- Agreement completed. 2025-01-14 - 5:53:42 PM GMT